2025-2026 District Calendar
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Start Time Dismissal

HIGH SCHOOL 1:35 p.m. 11:05 a.m.
MIDDLE SCHOOL 2:00 p.m. 11:30a.m.

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30

Early Dismissal

Key Dates

School Year: For Students

First Day: September 4, 2025
Last Day: June 18, 2026

Schools & Offices Closed

7/4/2025

— Independence Day Holiday
9/1/2025

— Labor Day
11/3/2025 - 11/7/2025

— NJEA Convention/Fall Break
11/27/2025 - 11/28/2025

— Thanksgiving Break
12/24/2025-1/2/2026

— Winter Break
1/19/2026

— Martin Luther King Jr. Day
2/16/2026

— Presidents’ Day
4/3/2026 - 4/10/2026

— Spring Break
5/25/2026

— Memorial Day

Early Dismissal Days

11/26/2025 6/16/2026
12/23/2025 6/17/2026
5/22/2026 6/18/2026
6/15/2026

LTEA Staff in Service (Students Off)

9/2/2025
9/3/2025
10/13/2025
2/13/2026
6/19/2026

Midterms
LTHS
1/28/2026 - 1/30/2026

Early dismissal days are scheduled

Parent/Teacher Conferences

CCS, FRS, LHS, MPS & LTMS
1/28/2026 - 1/30/2026

Early dismissal days are scheduled

Note:

Please be advised that the Board of
Education will schedule school after
June 18 or modify this calendar due
to emergency closings/weather.

Board Approved: January 16, 2025

Lacey Township School District

FORKED RIVER

200 Western Blvd., Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734

LANOKA HARBOR

8:00 a.m. 2:30 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

laceyschools.org | (609) 971-2000

MILL POND

A Tradition of Pride and Excellence



2025-2026 School Year At A Glance
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Lacey Township School District

“" A Tradition of Pride
‘ A Tradition of Excellence

Total Student Days - 180
Total Staff Days - 185

Monday-Thursday
Early Dismissal

Thursday
Last Day for Students

Friday
Staff in Service

Contact Us

609-971-2000
609-971-2020
609-242-2100
609-971-5850
609-971-2080
609-971-2090
609-971-2070

Lacey Township School District
Lacey Township High School
Lacey Township Middle School
Cedar Creek Elementary School
Forked River Elementary School
Lanoka Harbor Elementary School
Mill Pond Elementary School
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